TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cedarapids, Inc.		05/13/2008	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royer, Inc.
Street Address:	6856 Howlett Road
City:	Osh Kosh
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54902
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1066588	ROYER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 949-9022

Email: JMStarzynski@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: Victor M. Tannenbaum
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T NUMBER: 8003478	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor M. Tannenbaum	
Signature:	/VMT/	
Date:	06/12/2008	

TRADEMARK

900108857 REEL: 003794 FRAME: 0852

Total Attachments: 3 source=Royer-Cedarapids assign#page1.tif source=Royer-Cedarapids assign#page2.tif

source=Royer-Cedarapids assign#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003794 FRAME: 0853 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cedarapids, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Iowa corporation having a mailing

address 909 17th Street, N.E., Cedar Rapids, IA 52402, is the owner of the United States and foreign

trademark registrations set forth on the attached schedule (hereinafter the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, Royer, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having a mailing

address at 6856 Howlett Road, Osh Kosh, WI 54902, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title,

and interest in and to the Registrations and all of Assignor's rights in the marks included in the

Registrations (hereinafter "the Marks").

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, does hereby sell, assign,

transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Registrations and

the Marks, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the Marks are

used and the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Registrations and

Marks, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the

consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at

no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do all other lawful acts

reasonable and necessary to record this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly

authorized corporate officer effective as of the 13th day of May, 2008.

Name: Eric I Cohen

Title: Vice President and Secretary

(SEAL)

PI-424460.01

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003794 FRAME: 0854

SCHEDULE

United States Registrations

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Royer	1066588	5/31/1977

Foreign Registrations

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Canada	Royer	26/7358	12/1/1936

STATE OF Connecticut

ss: Westport

COUNTY OF Fairfield

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me at Westport, Connecticut this _____day of May, 2008, by Eric I Cohen, the Vice President and Secretary of Cedarapids, Inc. an Iowa corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Karen L. Kosinski Notary Public My Comm. Expires 11/30/09

My commission expires: _

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

RECORDED: 06/12/2008